ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/5/2024 1470 GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

2/5/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK

2/5/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

2/5/2024 1470 GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

2/5/2024 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/5/2024 QI;PROX LOC: 1321 GOLF PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/5/2024 APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/5/2024 2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/5/2024 APPROX LOC: 4000 EAST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD

2/5/2024 116 VIOLA CT AMBULANCE CALL

2/5/2024 3980 FAIRFAX AVE AMBULANCE CALL

2/5/2024 1151 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

2/5/2024 2005 ADAMS ST LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/5/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

2/5/2024 4700 BARKER AVE ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

2/5/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/5/2024 2806 GROUSE LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/5/2024 RMP24-000227 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/5/2024 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR 911 ABAN WITH PD UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

RESPONSE

2/5/2024 2800 CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

2/5/2024 3800 CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

2/5/2024 RMP24-000228 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/5/2024 3009 OAKSBURY CT SOLICITOR COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/5/2024 3201 ALGONQUIN RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/6/2024 2:28:09 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/5/2024

2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024

2/5/2024

2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024

2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024

2/5/2024

2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024

2/5/2024

RMP24-000229

RMP24-000230

RMP24-000231

RMP24-000232

RMP24-000233
RMP24-000234

RMP24-000235

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2905 MEADOW DR

1460 GOLF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:WB EUCLID

EO RTS53

APPROX LOC:5999 NEW

WILKE RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

2402 FLICKER LN
2804 FREMONT ST
LINDEN LN / OAK LN
2210 ALGONQUIN RD

2102 PARK ST

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4724 ARBOR DR
4724 ARBOR DR

975 ROHLWING RD

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2711 SCHOOL DR
4722 ARBOR DR

3265 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

THEFT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
THEFT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/6/2024 2:28:09 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/5/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
AVE ASSIST
2/5/2024 4007 EAGLE LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/5/2024 APPROX LOC: 2301 PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
2/5/2024 APPROX LOC:5015 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WEBER DR
2/5/2024 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR 911 ABAN WITH PD NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RESPONSE
2/5/2024 1929 PLUM GROVE RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/5/2024 900 CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024 2805 TERN CT AMBULANCE CALL
2/5/2024 2101 SIGWALT ST 911 ABAN WITH PD ADVISED INCIDENT
RESPONSE
2/5/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/5/2024 RMP24-000236 4700 BARKER AVE DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/6/2024 2:28:09 PM



