



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/5/2024		1470 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/5/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/5/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/5/2024		1470 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/5/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 1321 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		116 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2024		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2024		1151 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		2005 ADAMS ST	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/5/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		2806 GROUSE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/5/2024	<b>RMP24-000227</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/5/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024	<b>RMP24-000228</b>	3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		3009 OAKSBURY CT	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/5/2024		3201 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/5/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024	RMP24-000229	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024	RMP24-000230	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC:WB EUCLID EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC:5999 NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		2402 FLICKER LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
2/5/2024	RMP24-000231	2804 FREMONT ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		LINDEN LN / OAK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024	RMP24-000232	2210 ALGONQUIN RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
2/5/2024		2102 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		975 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/5/2024		MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024	RMP24-000233	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024	RMP24-000234	2711 SCHOOL DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024	RMP24-000235	3265 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/5/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/5/2024		4007 EAGLE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 2301 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC:5015 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/5/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/5/2024		900 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/5/2024		2805 TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/5/2024		2101 SIGWALT ST	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/5/2024	<b>RMP24-000236</b>	4700 BARKER AVE	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/5/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT